

Ct. Cases 981/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. RAKESH  
(Khyala)

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

Today, matter is listed for filing verification report as well as amended memo of parties.

Verification report alongwith amended memo of parties filed by the complainant, as per verification report Mr. Manoj is owner of owner of premises in question and accused Rakesh and Mr. Manoj, both are cousin brothers.

AR for the complainant sought adjournment to file appropriate application duly supported with affidavit for making Mr. Manoj as accused no. 2 in the present case.

Heard. **Let the same be filed with advance copy to the proposed accused.**

List the matter for filing application, if any/ further proceedings on **17.04.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
14.03.2026 (sy)