

Ct. Cases 981/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. RAKESH
(Khyala)

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

In compliance of previous directions, verification report filed by the complainant, as per which user Rakesh is Munshi of Virdhi Chand Sharma and used to collect rent from tenants. It is further mentioned in the report that user Rakesh and owner Manoj, both are cousin brother.

An application u/s 351 BNSS alongwith affidavit also filed for summoning accused namely Manoj.

Heard. Keeping in view the averments made in the application, same stands allowed.

Issue summons against the accused persons as per amended memo parties filed on 14.03.2026, through SHO concerned and in addition dasti summons be given, on filing of PF within seven days from today.

Put up for report on 21.07.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.04.2026 (sy)